

Republic of the Philippines CITY COUNCIL City of Manila

REGULAR SESSION NO. 36

12TH CITY COUNCIL

Begun and held in the City Council on Tuesday, the eight day of March, Two Thousand Twenty-Three

ORDINANCE NO. 8940

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING EXEMPTION TO THE PHILIPPINE NATIONAL VOLLEYBALL FEDERATION, INC. FROM PAYMENT OF AMUSEMENT TAX AND OTHER INCIDENTAL FEES FOR THE HOLDING OF "REVIVAL AND KICK-OFF OF THE U18 VOLLEYBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS" ON FEBRUARY 17, 18, 19, 24, 25, 26 ONTO MARCH 3, 4, 5, 10, 11 & 12, 2023 TO BE HELD AT THE RIZAL MEMORIAL SPORTS COMPLEX, MANILA

SPONSORED BY:

HON. ERNESTO C. ISIP, JR. Majority Floor Leader



Be it ordained by the City Council of Manila, in session assembled, THAT:

SECTION 1. Exemption from payment of amusement tax and other incidental fees for the holding of "Revival and Kick-off of the U18 Volleyball Championships" on February 17, 18, 19, 24, 25, 26 onto March 3, 4, 5, 10, 11 & 12, 2023 to be held at the Rizal Memorial Sports Complex, Manila, is hereby granted and authorized.

SEC. 2. Effectivity Clause. - This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

This Ordinance was finally enacted by the City Council of Manila on March 7, 2023.

PRESIDED BY:

President Pro-Tempore and Acting Presiding Officer City Council, Manila

ATTESTED:

City Government Department Head III Secretary to the City Counci

> APPROVED BY HER HONOR, THE MAYOR, ON MAR 28 2023

/MARIA SHEILAH "HONEY" H. LACUNA-PANGAN, MD, F.P.DS

ATTESTED:

MARLON M. City Government Department Head III

(Secretary to the Mayor)

RRB: jhb/rmd/kjm/agv/jrp